CLUB UNC. 1987	STAFF REPORT City of Dripping Springs PO Box 384 511 Mercer Street Dripping Springs, TX 78620
Submitted By:	Roman Baligad, Emergency Management Coordinator
Council Meeting Date: Agenda Item Wording:	March 08, 2022 Approval of a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the Hays Office of Emergency Services and the City of Dripping Springs related to Emergency Animal Sheltering at the Dripping Springs Ranch Park Event Center.
Agenda Item Requestor: EM Coordinator	
Summary/Background:	This MOU covers emergency sheltering at Ranch Park for livestock and horses following a local disaster impacting those animals. Sheltering will only be provided for displaced animals who are healthy and need minimal veterinary care. Providing emergency shelter for equine and livestock species is left up to the county. Hays County feels confident that providing shelter for local horses and livestock animals will alleviate the stress of evacuation for some of its residents. Hays County will be responsible for providing all personnel required for the sheltering operations.
Commission Recommendations:	DSRP Board- Approval of the agreement.
	EM Commission- Approval of the agreement
Recommended Council Actions:	City staff recommends approval of the agreement.
Attachments:	
Next Steps/Schedule:	